e e —

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ; W 4262" W F W 4262" W /home/us024474/ tecmod

| \
| |
\
|
| Uhsen REV e TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION ==
: - [ [ [ [ [ [ 1426211 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| V2 a |
| 1426211 —1 D —  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER - w w w w w w Sma0oC S0CUMENTATION PACK AGE Za
| 1426211 -2 D — BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER =51~
| 1426211 -6 D ~ LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER =1
: 7—1426211 =1 D ~ LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED -1 AND SPARE PARTS =
— — — — \
| (A M = SENLE AELE PRE iiiij é AEE gEﬁEE Eig¥§ - w w w w w w 461264~ PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 57
| /-laseell -6 | | LEADMARER dELm POl - - 2] 2] 2] 2] 2]2 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x.19) 1D PLATE | B5 |
| 7—1426211 -7 B —~ —~ —~ SPARE PARTS KIT =1 -
|
| - w w w w w w 986950~ 1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | 64 }
| - w w w w w w 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MGXB) RAM 63 |
: CRIMP DATA &MP TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS - 182};3;3 : ggiéﬂgimgx%g; EISC sz |
| TERMINAL NAME: FASTON .250 SRS PIGGY-BACK REC CONTACT. |2l el 2] 2|2 |2 - . : X A |
| - w w w w w w 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANV IL 50 |
' CRIMP olZE TrPE RANGE T R T BRI 5_18022-2 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 59
I WIRE | 2.79 [.110 IN] F 0.75-2.50mm® or 18-14 AWG . 58
L INSUL | 4.57 [.180 INJ F 3.00-4.30 [.120-.170 INI o/
- WIRE STRIP LENGTH e | APPLOINSTRUCTION a8 e i N N U O R 1338685 | PAWL, FEED £l |
B- 5.50 [.217 INI C 408-8322 ﬂ==® EE |
| o - 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024-8 SCR,BHC (M4x12)SHEAR HOLDER 54—
| Ll
| 2 TERMINAL - — FEED 53 |
| % APPL SPEC 114-20023 20.32 [.800 INJ - w w w w w w 18030~ NUT, HEX (M3)HOLD DOWN 52
| - - 1 w w w w w 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 5 |
|
o - w w w w w w 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50 |
| — ’
| < TERMINALS APPLIED ‘ - w w w w w w 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
3 p— - . . - B 1338675-1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 48 |
B - - =] 1338676~ CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 47 ‘
| = - - - - - - ] 1 1 1 1 1 13209933 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 45
| - - - - - - w w w w w w 6901911 PLUG, NYLON 45
| - - - - - - w w w w w w 1338660-1 RAM 44
|
= = - - = - w w w w w w 6901251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 1 C
| »
| _ _ - - _ - w w w w w w 6901241 WASHER, RAM 42
: - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (M8X25) RAM 41
| - w w w w w w 232411 BALL, STEEL 40 |
| _ _ _ _ _ -1 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
| WIRE T CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN & - | 1 1 1 1 1 1320922-1 DISC, INSULATION 38 |
| Sl Ej - w w w w w w 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37 |
| mE AWG i LENGTH [IN] |
- w w w w w w 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36 |
| ’
: 2.50mm? or 14 AWG| 1.75 +0,03 [.0B9 +.007 IN] |9-354778-8 [.2985] - : : : : : : oo F0ST. RAN == |
| 1.50mm? or 16 AWG| 1.67 +0.03 L[.0B5 +.0071 IN] 354779-1 [.2995] - ] ] ] ] w w 1-1320934-0 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34 |
| 1.00mm? or 17 AWG| 1.54 +#0.03 [.0B1 +.001 IN] |1-354779-4 [.Z060] -2 122|222 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) STRIP GUIDE | 33 |
| Dl 0. 75mm® or 18 AWG | 1.47 0.03 [.058 +.001 IN] |2-354779-1 [.3095] i A N U N R B 18027-2 WASHER, TLAT M4 52 |0
| - 3 3 3 3 3 3 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 31 :
: - - - - w w w w w w 13209081 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30 \
| 0 - - - - w w w w w w 16330731 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29 |
| == . - - - w w w w w w 4558883 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28 |
B B - - R 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG o7 |
| 52X - w w w w w w 356835~ LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26 |
| - * - - - w w w w w w 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25 |
: - - - - w w w w w w 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
| %(ﬂ - - - - w w w w w w 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23 |
| oL _ N _ - | w w w 630472-2 STRIPPER 22
| oig - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10) STRIPPER | 21 | B
| :)% _ _ _ -4 44| 4| 4|4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20
: o~ - - - - | - w - | - w - 6904721 STRIPPER 19
| V) B - B 13 |
: 1 - ] - - ] - - 1338684 -1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUTY | 17 ;
| gfg RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 16 |
| : an 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 13 |
| ] 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION =
: SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - w w w w w w = 55580-0 SPRING. SEAR > |
| - w w w w w w 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 11 |
| N - | - w w - w w 13209211 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUTY| 10 |— |
: . N - 1 w w w w w 454276~ SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) E
| 4 N 2 | 2] 2 w w w 1333207-9 ANV L 2
| |
el = e |
| B 2 |
| = e b \
| o or
| AE - 1 w w w w w 2-455889-2 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5 |
| o - w w w w w w 238011-4 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 |
| = w 2 | 2 | 2 w w w 65-1213077-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 ‘
| g ! |
| ] & - w w w w w w 1-455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
| - N 2 | 2 ] 2 w w w 4-456408-3 CRIMPER, WIRE w |
| § \/IE\/\( B ROT/_\TED ]8@0 777 776 772 f71 ij fz f1 PART NO DESCRIFPTION I&gM :
| : . : T ‘
| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE T~ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO CWHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION Al
|
| 1 QTyY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST |
| ; Q\ ' ’_‘% DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHESI|MATL . HT TR - FIN - \
| o :
& DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _ |
: g ’ TOLERANCES UNLESS |
| = - ] OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: DR 183EF02|APF  185EPO2 |
| = § EREF] » 1 PLC DEC +0.5 [.02 IN] M.CLIFFORD F.BACKHURST %m@ AMP ‘Ihcorﬁpor‘ated |
I SE I N ’ > PLC DEC +- CHE = REL 1BDECOZ2 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608 |
Bt s VKD — o e — e 0 e E——
: E % DIST - B | SEE ECN 015A-0044-03| LJL |JANO3 ’;B%E?E;‘URD Na olbE FEED HD-1T APFLICATOR HD—-1 APFL :
| = & SEE ECN 015A-0857-02| LJL |DECOZ2 SCALE DWG SHEET REV
| © bb PIF|LTR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE EEE%EEESEE%O?%AEAX - @ NO W 4262} W T oF J :
| A R ) CAGE CODE - RESTRICTED TO
: T = 22-AUG=03 1 15:21:08 usl2da /4 . ! 5 5 o 4 3 oo77g | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING — |
|




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1426211-1



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1426211-1

